GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.503
ANSWERED ON 28.11.2024

SETTING UP OF ECO PARK IN DELHI
1503. SHRI RAMVIR SINGH BIDHURI:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the area of land on which the Eco Park is being set up by the National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) at Badarpur in Delhi;

(b) the total amount of funds sanctioned and released to develop the said park;

(c) the details of the facilities being provided in the said Park and the time by which it is likely to be fully operational; and

(d) the extent to which the environment of Delhi would improve after construction of the said Park?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER

(SHRI SHRIPAD NAIK)

(a) : The Badarpur Eco Park is being built by NTPC Ltd in an area of 884.5
Acres.

(b) : The Eco Park is being developed at an estimated cost of Rs 389 Crores.

(c): The Eco Park will have various facilities like Boating Lake, Amphitheatre, Reflective Pool, Yoga & Meditation zone, Green Houses, Butterfly Park, Herbal &
Botanical Gardens, Forests, Gazebos etc. The facilities for parking, restaurants, toilets, CCTV cameras, lighting, etc. are also being provided in the Park. The Park is targeted for completion by June 2025.

(d) : Plantation of 1,50,000 trees and 20,000 bamboos is envisaged in Badarpur Eco-park. These trees and bamboos are estimated to absorb approximately 10,000 MT of carbon dioxide annually.
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